

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1116/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in WA No. 409/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

SAMRAT ASHOK TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA RAMAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198483/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198484/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 198483/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 198484/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the impugned judgment.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)