

ITEM NO.19
SECTION IV-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1116/2020

SAMRAT ASHOK TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA RAMAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

As per office report, no one appeared on behalf of sole
respondent, despite due service.

Service is complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar