

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.1116/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in WA No. 409/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Gwalior)

SAMRAT ASHOK TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA RAMAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198483/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 198484/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.K. Mody, Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.
Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1.As per the office report dated 4th September, 2023, the respondent has been duly served but none has entered appearance on his behalf.
- 2.In the interest of justice, the matter is being adjourned to enable the respondent to engage a counsel or appear in-person as may be deemed appropriate.
- 3.List on 31st October, 2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)